
38

26

PRELIMINARY ILLUSTRATION

14

34

29

4543 118

9

16

30

10

28

44

45

45

12

49

48

27

37

36

19

48

47

22

26

2

15

18

17

3

13 25

41

39

7
40 42

45

1

24

33

25

50

33

21
50

5

31 32

21
20

2024

53525251

KBA-0001A PARTS ILLUSTRATION
THIS DRAWING IS FOR ILLUSTRATION PURPOSE ONLY
PLEASE REFER TO THE PARTS LIST.

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. LENGTH

1 AB-SSR-24C SPOT SPRAY CENTRE RACK 18/24M 1

2 BP-180 MUDFLAP PLATE 4

3 BP-507A TYRE & WHEEL ASSY 18.4 X 30 10PLY LIGHT 2

4 BP-526B MUDGUARD POLY R850 2

5 BP-531A MUDGUARD MOUNTING BRACKET EACH 8

6 BP-542 MUDFLAP WHITE 2

7 BP-607 SHOCK ABSORBER AIR RIDE P126 2

8 BP-650-3-0 SWIVEL TOW HITCH ASSY PINTO 2000/3000 1

9 BP-650-GR PINTO3000 CHASSIS GOOSENECK REWORK 1

10 BP-650-GR-01 GOOSENECK HITCH AND TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY 1

11 BP-650-GR-01-01 HOLDER CABLE GOOSENECK HITCH 1

12 BP-650-GR-03 JOCKEY STAND SIDE WIND 1

13 BP-650-GR-04L GOOSENECK PARKING BRACKET LH 1

14 BP-650-GR-04R GOOSENECK PARKING BRACKET RH 1

15 BP-650-GR-05 BRACKET MUDGUARD GOOSENECK PINTO 2

16 BP-650-GR-06 BRACKET FRONT TANK SUMP VALVE RR PINTO 1

17 BP-650-GR-08L BRACKET MUDFLAP RETAINING LH 2

18 BP-650-GR-08R BRACKET MUDFLAP RETAINING RH 2

19 BP-650-GR-12-0A AXLE RR PINTO STANDARD CLEARANCE 3M V2 1

20 BP-652-10C PARALLELOGRAM H FRAME RR PINTO V2 2

21 BP-700-9AA PIN 30MM X 155MM HAYLITE 8

22 BP-700C-9-1E SPEED RING SONIC 8 STUD 2

23 BP-809-4 FLEXIBLE BUSH AIR RIDE 2

24 HP-018DA CYLINDER 2.5 X 12 NO STROKE LIMITER 2

25 HP-019B-4-ASSY PIN CLEVIS Ø1.0" 81MM C/W CIRCLIPS 4

26 HP-236CL-1A RUBBER SPRING A560-65 2

27 HP-236CL-1A-1 BUSH 32 X 13.5 X 22.5 2

28 KBA-0001A-01 RR PINTO 3000LT TANK ASSEMBLY 1

29 KBA-0001A-02-A RR PINTO 450L TANK & FRAME ASSEMBLY 1

30 KBA-0001A-03 RR PINTO 35L HAND WASH TANK ASSEMBLY 1

31 MP-003 WRB SENSOR BRACKET INNER FOLD AND CS 1

32 MP-006 BRACKET RTP SENSOR LINK ARM CONNECTORLIFT 1

33 P65X65 END CAP PLASTIC 65 X 65 8

34 XBMBB50 U-BOLT 50MM X 10 8

35 XSTRAP1800 TANK STRAP 1800MM 2

36 WT1234 AIR RIDE AXLE BOLT M30 X 190 2

37 WT1235NL AIRIDE AXLE YLOC NUT M30 2

38 WI47003513 INDUCTION SENSOR M18 3WAY 2

39 0.75X4UNCBOLT 3/4" X 4" UNC BOLT HT ZP 2

40 0.75FWASHER 3/4" FLAT WASHER ZP 2

41 0.75UNCNNUT 3/4" UNC NYLOC NUT HT ZP 2

42 0.75UNFHNUT 3/4" UNF HEX NUT HT ZP 2

43 M16X60 M16 X 60 HEX HEAD SET SCREW HT ZP 4

44 M16X50 M16 X 50 HEX HEAD SET SCREW HT ZP 4

45 M16FWASHER M16 FLAT WASHER ZP 16

46 M16NNUT M16 NYLOC NUT HT ZP 8

47 M12X60BOLT M12 X 60 BOLT HT ZP 2

48 M12FWASHER M12 FLAT WASHER ZP 4

49 M12NNUT M12 NYLOC NUT HT ZP 2

50 M6GNIPPLE M6 GREASE NIPPLE 8

51 M20X60 M20 X 60 SET SCREW HT ZP 6

52 M20FWASHER M20 FLAT WASHER ZP 12

53 M20NNUT M20 NYLOC NUT HT ZP 6

6

D

C

B

A

E

F

G

H

E

A

B

C

D

F

54321 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

G

RR PINTO ROLLING CHASSIS ASSEMBLY STD 
CLEARANCE

KBA-0001A

20/02/2026RPJ

WEIGHT (Kg): 1441.81

N/A

N/A
A2

SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE: 1:25

DWG NO.

TITLE:

ISSUEDO NOT SCALE DRAWING

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DEBUR AND 
BREAK SHARP 
EDGES

FINISH:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:    0.2
TOLERANCES:       
          LINEAR:         0.5
     ANGULAR:         0.5

Q.A

MFG

APPV'D

CHK'D

DRAWN

COPYRIGHT PROPRIETOR

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF CROPLANDS EQUIPMENT PTY. LTD.
AND MUST BE TREATED AS CONFIDENTIAL.
REPRODUCTION OF THIS DRAWING (OR PART THEROF) OR COMMUNICATION OF ITS CONTENTS 
IS PROHIBITIED WITHOUT THE CONSENT OR AUTHORITY OF CROPLANDS EQUIPMENT PTY. LTD.

CROPLANDS
A NUFARM LIMITED COMPANY

01

3000LT RR PINTOREVISION

PRELIMINARY


